You

. . .. What the world thinks
YouGov / Muslim Council of Britain Survey Results

Sample Size: 1629 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 31st January - 1st February 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
. . Prefer
Total | Con | Lab | - | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF (Midlands I}y | Scotiand | None | Christian | Other | Not to
Dem South | Wales say
Weighted Sample[ 1629 | 559 | 534 | 99 640 696 | 788 | 841 | 182 | 687 | 386 | 373 | 929 | 700 218 528 349 393 142 865 602 93 69
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How positive or negative, if at all, is your view of
Muslims in the UK? Please indicate your view on
the following scale, where 0 means very
negative, and 10 means very positive:
Very negative | Very positive
0 6 9 3 3 2 10 8 4 4 7 6 6 5 7 5 6 7 5 7 6 6 7 1
1 3 4 2 1 1 5 3 2 0 2 3 5 2 4 5 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 5
2 4 6 3 2 2 7 6 2 0 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 2 4
3 6 9 4 3 4 9 8 4 5 4 6 9 7 6 5 8 5 5 5 6 6 6 9
4 5 7 3 7 4 7 6 5 3 5 6 6 5 5 4 6 5 6 3 5 5 6 4
5 19 |20 15 20 16 20 | 19 20 6 19 19 21| 19 20 19 19 20 19 20 19 22 10 18
6 9 100 8 10 10 8 11 8 10 9 8 11| 10 9 7 9 9 11 13 11 8 5 6
7 14 |13 17 22 19 10 | 13 15 17 13 15 13| 15 12 18 14 12 13 12 14 14 20 6
8 12 11 16 11 16 10 11 14 17 12 12 12 14 11 13 12 13 11 16 13 13 16 5
9 7 3 11 1 11 3 6 8 12 8 6 4 8 5 5 8 7 8 4 7 8 7 4
10 7 3 12 6 10 4 6 9 9 10 6 4 7 8 9 6 7 8 8 6 7 12 13
MEAN 57 |50 6.6 6.3 6.7 47 | 53 6.2 6.7 59 56 52| 59 55 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.8 5.7 5.8 66 6.1
MEDIAN 6 5) 7 7 7 5 5) 6 7 6 6 5) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 5)
Don't know 7 4 5 3 5 6 6 8 8 8 7 4 5 9 6 7 7 7 8 6 6 7 24
How many Muslims do you currently know (e.g.
friends, neighbours, work colleagues)?
0 27 |30 22 34 23 34 | 25 28 16 23 30 34| 25 28 7 32 24 27 43 27 30 16 11
lto5 38 | 37 41 43 42 35 | 38 37 41 38 37 36| 40 35 43 34 42 37 32 41 36 27 27
6to10 10 | 11 9 7 10 10 9 12 12 13 5 8 10 11 13 10 12 9 7 11 9 15 4
10+ 13 10 19 10 17 9 16 11 16 15 15 8 15 12 27 11 11 13 6 11 14 35 9
Notsure 12 | 12 9 6 9 12 | 12 12 14 11 12 13| 11 15 9 13 11 14 12 10 12 8 49

1 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

You

) What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1629 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 31st January - 1st February 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
. . Prefer
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf |MidlandS /1o | Scotiand | None | Christian | Other | Not to
Dem South Wales say
Weighted Sample| 1629 | 559 | 534 | 99 640 696 | 788 | 841 182 | 687 | 386 | 373 | 929 | 700 218 528 349 393 142 865 602 93 69
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Have you visited any places of worship NOT
associated with your own faith in the last 5
years? If yes, which places of worship have you
visited? Please select all that apply:
[Respondents were not shown the places of worship
associated with their own faith.]
Church 17 11 20 28 23 8 17 16 28 21 10 10 19 14 26 17 12 11 24 26 0 45 8
Mosque 10 8 11 7 13 6 8 11 17 8 10 9 11 8 16 9 7 9 11 9 11 5 8
Buddhist Temple 7 6 8 7 9 5 7 7 8 7 6 7 9 4 14 7 4 7 5 1 1 3 1
Synagogue 5 4 6 4 7 2 5 5 10 3 7 4 6 3 10 5 3 5 4 2 3 11 1
Gurdwara 3 2 5 3 5 1 2 4 5 3 3 2 4 2 5 3 3 2 4 5 6 6 0
Mandir 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 4 0 1 1 0 8 6 7 1
Other [see Tab 1] 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 1 1 4 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 0
No, I have not visited any places of worship NOT o0 | 2o o4 59 | 59 g0 | 68 67 |49 65 73 76| 65 71| 51 70 73 72 61 65 79 37 44
associated with my own faith in the last 5 years
Don’'t know 4 1 4 4 3 2 5 3 10 5 3 0 2 6 5 3 5 3 5 3 1 4 42
Thinking about your last visit to a mosque, what
was the main reason for your visit?
[Asked only to respondents who said they had
visited a mosque in last 5 years; n=161]
| was passing by and just walkedin 19 | 16 20 27 16 25 26 15 28 14 7 34 21 16 13 35 3 13 24 14 20 0 0
It was an organised school trip 16 8 15 23 11 12 9 20 39 9 15 5 14 19 10 14 32 19 0 6 6 0 38
I was invited by a friend, nelghboiroﬁ;;vgjz 1513 18 12| 16 14 |17 14 |7 15 27 10| 17 12 | 20 11 12 20 13 27 8 2 12
There was another event taking place '”2‘;‘;22 1312 16 16| 17 8 |16 10 |9 20 16 o |13 13| 21 9 12 8 18 13 12 16 17
There was a mosque openday 7 5 6 0 7 5 8 6 6 9 5 5 6 9 9 2 9 6 13 11 21 26 0
Other[see Tab2] 27 | 42 24 11 31 29 19 34 10 24 31 45 27 29 28 27 26 30 26 24 33 17 23
Don’'tknow 3 3 1 12 3 5 5 1 0 8 0 0 3 3 0 3 6 2 7 5 0 0 10
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Sample Size: 1629 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 31st January - 1st February 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Religion
. . Prefer
Total | Con | Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF (Midlands I} o | Seotiand | None | Christian | Other | Not to
Dem South Wales say
Weighted Sample| 1629 | 559 | 534 | 99 640 696 | 788 | 841 182 | 687 | 386 | 373 | 929 | 700 218 528 349 393 142 865 602 93 69
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
You said that you have not visited a mosque in
the last 5 years. Why is this? Please select all
that apply:
[Asked only to respondents who said they had not
visited a mosque in the last 5 years and are not
Muslim; n=1447]
It has never crossed my mind to goto a mosque 43 | 40 46 51 48 38 | 40 46 52 42 42 40| 45 40 45 42 40 46 43 52 33 42 31
I'm not interested 43 47 40 30 36 50 51 36 46 44 44 40 41 47 47 43 47 39 45 1 3 2 1
I've never been invited toamosque 25 | 21 30 31 32 21 21 28 26 25 24 25| 27 22 23 25 27 23 25 40 49 30 29
| thought I'm not allowed inside a mosque 8 6 8 4 7 7 5 10 10 8 8 5 7 8 6 7 10 7 4 22 31 32 10
| am afraid / nervous about mosques 2 1 2 3 3 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 6 10 6 5
Other [see Tab 3] 6 6 7 13 9 6 5 7 1 6 8 8 7 5 7 7 4 7 7 7 6 9 1
Don't know 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 9 6 2 2 3 6 5 3 7 4 4 3 3 5 32
And would you be interested in visiting a
mosque in future?
[Asked only to respondents who said they had not
visited a mosque in the last 5 years and are not
Muslim; n=1447]
Yes 26 | 23 33 39 40 18 | 21 32 27 28 26 24| 31 20 30 25 25 28 25 23 31 33 15
No 50 | 57 43 34 37 61 57 44 41 49 54 53 49 51 48 51 52 47 54 58 41 49 37
Notsure 23 | 20 24 27 22 21 22 25 33 24 20 23 20 28 22 24 23 25 21 19 28 18 48

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
50 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures will be
italicised.
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